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Precinct

State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Registered
Voters

2,011
1,360
2,978
4,081
1,292
2,653
1,905

16,280
16,280

Voters Cast

192
159
290
355
157
259
133

71
674

2,290
2,290

% Turnout

9.55%
11.69%
9.74%
8.70%
12.15%
9.76%
6.98%
N/A
N/A
N/A
14.07%
14.07%

State of Alaska

2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 20, 2024
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Times Cast

159
290
355
157
259
133

71
674

2,290
2,290

Registered
Voters

2,011
1,360
2,978
4,081
1,292
2,653
1,905
0

0

0
16,280
16,280

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Ambrose, David R.

o O o O o

N N O O O

(NON)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.75%
0.00%
0.00%

0.09%
0.09%

Begich, Nick

(REP)

77
56
119
125
62
109
55
10
250

863
863

40.10%
35.22%
41.18%
3531%
39.49%
42.08%
41.35%
14.08%
37.15%

37.74%
37.74%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Claesson, Samuel

(NON)

O O O O O o o o

-

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.15%

0.04%
0.04%

Dahlstrom, Nancy

(REP)

71
45
102
123
57
85
40
14
204

741
741

36.98%
28.30%
35.29%
34.75%
36.31%
32.82%
30.08%
19.72%
30.31%

32.40%
32.40%

Dutchess, Lady

Donna
(NON)

_

- O O

N MO O O O O O

0.52%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.09%
0.09%

Grayson, Richard

(NOL)

0.00%
0.00%
0.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.04%
0.04%

Hafner, Eric
(DEM)

~N N O w o O nMDM o o

0.00%
0.63%
0.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.77%
0.00%
0.00%
0.45%

0.31%
0.31%

Heikes, Gerald L.

"Jer"
(REP)

N O M O

-
N DO W o

-

0.00%
2.52%
0.00%
0.56%
0.64%
0.39%
0.75%
0.00%
0.45%

0.52%
0.52%

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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0 0.00%
1 0.63%
2 0.69%
3 0.85%
2 1.27%
0 0.00%
1 0.75%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0
9 0.39%
9 0.39%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Mayers, Richard

"Von"

(UND)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.04%
0.04%

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

41
50
61
97
35
62
34
46

210

636
636

21.35%
31.45%
21.11%
27.40%
22.29%
23.94%
25.56%
64.79%
31.20%

27.81%
27.81%

Salisbury, Matthew

12
12

(REP)

1.04%
1.26%
1.04%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.75%
141%
0.30%

0.52%
0.52%

Total Votes

159
289
354
157
259
133

71
673

2,287
2,287

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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Senate District N (Vote for

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Times Cast

159
290
355
157
259
133

71
674

2,290
2,290

[y
.’

Registered
Voters

2,011
1,360
2,978
4,081
1,292
2,653
1,905
0

0

0
16,280
16,280

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Wilson, David S.

(REP)

83
53
108
114
42
74
51
47
265

837
837

47.16%
38.41%
40.75%
3551%
30.66%
33.33%
40.16%
75.81%
43.23%

40.61%
40.61%

Wright, Stephen

(REP)

45
31
66
85
38
64
31
11
146

517
517

25.57%
22.46%
24.91%
26.48%
27.74%
28.83%
24.41%
17.74%
23.82%

25.08%
25.08%

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Yundt, Robert

(REP)

48
54
91
122
57
84
45

202

707
707

27.27%
39.13%
34.34%
38.01%
41.61%
37.84%
35.43%

6.45%
32.95%

34.30%
34.30%

Total Votes

138
265
321
137
222
127

62
613

2,061
2,061

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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House District 28 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

159
290
355
157
259
133

71
674

2,290
2,290

Registered
Voters

2,011
1,360
2,978
4,081
1,292
2,653
1,905
0

0

0
16,280
16,280

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Sumner, Jesse M.

(REP)

44
45
107
105
41
70
30
23
209

674
674

24.86%
32.14%
39.78%
32.71%
29.29%
30.43%
24.00%
41.07%
34.55%

32.67%
32.67%

Menard, Steve

(REP)

47
32
67
96
35
66
45
12
164

564
564

26.55%
22.86%
24.91%
29.91%
25.00%
28.70%
36.00%
21.43%
27.11%

27.34%
27.34%

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
28-450 Lakes No. 1
28-455 Lakes No. 2
28-460 Seldon No. 1
28-465 Seldon No. 2
28-470 Seward Meridian
28-475 Trunk
28-480 Wasilla Lake
District 28 - Absentee
District 28 - Early Voting
District 28 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Moore, Elexie

(REP)

64
35
47
66
35
52
27
15

142

483
483

36.16%
25.00%
17.47%
20.56%
25.00%
22.61%
21.60%
26.79%
23.47%

23.41%
23.41%

Wright, Jessica

(REP)

22
28
48
54
29
42
23

90

342
342

12.43%
20.00%
17.84%
16.82%
20.71%
18.26%
18.40%
10.71%
14.88%

16.58%
16.58%

Total Votes

140
269
321
140
230
125

56
605

2,063
2,063

8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM



