Page: 1 of 8 8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM

State of Alaska 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 20, 2024 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State			
State of Alaska			
28-450 Lakes No. 1	2,011	192	9.55%
28-455 Lakes No. 2	1,360	159	11.69%
28-460 Seldon No. 1	2,978	290	9.74%
28-465 Seldon No. 2	4,081	355	8.70%
28-470 Seward Meridian	1,292	157	12.15%
28-475 Trunk	2,653	259	9.76%
28-480 Wasilla Lake	1,905	133	6.98%
District 28 - Absentee	0	71	N/A
District 28 - Early Voting	0	674	N/A
District 28 - Question	0	0	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	16,280	2,290	14.07%
State - Total	16,280	2,290	14.07%

Page: 2 of 8

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
28-450 Lakes No. 1	192	2,011
28-455 Lakes No. 2	159	1,360
28-460 Seldon No. 1	290	2,978
28-465 Seldon No. 2	355	4,081
28-470 Seward Meridian	157	1,292
28-475 Trunk	259	2,653
28-480 Wasilla Lake	133	1,905
District 28 - Absentee	71	0
District 28 - Early Voting	674	0
District 28 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,290	16,280
State - Total	2,290	16,280

Precinct	Ambrose, David R.	(NON)	Begich, Nick (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
28-450 Lakes No. 1	0	0.00%	77	40.10%
28-455 Lakes No. 2	0	0.00%	56	35.22%
28-460 Seldon No. 1	0	0.00%	119	41.18%
28-465 Seldon No. 2	1	0.28%	125	35.31%
28-470 Seward Meridian	0	0.00%	62	39.49%
28-475 Trunk	0	0.00%	109	42.08%
28-480 Wasilla Lake	1	0.75%	55	41.35%
District 28 - Absentee	0	0.00%	10	14.08%
District 28 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	250	37.15%
District 28 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	2	0.09%	863	37.74%
State - Total	2	0.09%	863	37.74%

Page: 3 of 8

Precinct	Claesson, Samuel (NON)		Dahlstrom, Nancy (REP)		Dutchess, Lady Donna	(NON)	Grayson, Richard (NOL)		Hafner, Eric (DEM)		Heikes, Gerald L. "Jer"	(KEP)	Howe, John Wayne (AIP)	
State														
State of Alaska														
28-450 Lakes No. 1	0	0.00%	71	36.98%	1	0.52%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
28-455 Lakes No. 2	0	0.00%	45	28.30%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.63%	4	2.52%	1	0.63%
28-460 Seldon No. 1	0	0.00%	102	35.29%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	2	0.69%
28-465 Seldon No. 2	0	0.00%	123	34.75%	1	0.28%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	0.56%	3	0.85%
28-470 Seward Meridian	0	0.00%	57	36.31%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.64%	2	1.27%
28-475 Trunk	0	0.00%	85	32.82%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	0.77%	1	0.39%	0	0.00%
28-480 Wasilla Lake	0	0.00%	40	30.08%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.75%	1	0.75%
District 28 - Absentee	0	0.00%	14	19.72%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 28 - Early Voting	1	0.15%	204	30.31%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	0.45%	3	0.45%	0	0.00%
District 28 - Question	0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	1	0.04%	741	32.40%	2	0.09%	1	0.04%	7	0.31%	12	0.52%	9	0.39%
State - Total	1	0.04%	741	32.40%	2	0.09%	1	0.04%	7	0.31%	12	0.52%	9	0.39%

Page: 4 of 8 8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM

Precinct	Mayers, Richard "Von" (UND)		Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Salisbury, Matthew H.	Total Votes	
State							
State of Alaska							
28-450 Lakes No. 1	0	0.00%	41	21.35%	2	1.04%	192
28-455 Lakes No. 2	0	0.00%	50	31.45%	2	1.26%	159
28-460 Seldon No. 1	0	0.00%	61	21.11%	3	1.04%	289
28-465 Seldon No. 2	1	0.28%	97	27.40%	1	0.28%	354
28-470 Seward Meridian	0	0.00%	35	22.29%	0	0.00%	157
28-475 Trunk	0	0.00%	62	23.94%	0	0.00%	259
28-480 Wasilla Lake	0	0.00%	34	25.56%	1	0.75%	133
District 28 - Absentee	0	0.00%	46	64.79%	1	1.41%	71
District 28 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	210	31.20%	2	0.30%	673
District 28 - Question	0		0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	1	0.04%	636	27.81%	12	0.52%	2,287
State - Total	1	0.04%	636	27.81%	12	0.52%	2,287

Page: 5 of 8 8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM

Senate District N (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
28-450 Lakes No. 1	192	2,011
28-455 Lakes No. 2	159	1,360
28-460 Seldon No. 1	290	2,978
28-465 Seldon No. 2	355	4,081
28-470 Seward Meridian	157	1,292
28-475 Trunk	259	2,653
28-480 Wasilla Lake	133	1,905
District 28 - Absentee	71	0
District 28 - Early Voting	674	0
District 28 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,290	16,280
State - Total	2,290	16,280

Precinct	Wilson, David S. (REP)		Wilson, David S. (REP) Wright, Stephen	
State				
State of Alaska				
28-450 Lakes No. 1	83	47.16%	45	25.57%
28-455 Lakes No. 2	53	38.41%	31	22.46%
28-460 Seldon No. 1	108	40.75%	66	24.91%
28-465 Seldon No. 2	114	35.51%	85	26.48%
28-470 Seward Meridian	42	30.66%	38	27.74%
28-475 Trunk	74	33.33%	64	28.83%
28-480 Wasilla Lake	51	40.16%	31	24.41%
District 28 - Absentee	47	75.81%	11	17.74%
District 28 - Early Voting	265	43.23%	146	23.82%
District 28 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	837	40.61%	517	25.08%
State - Total	837	40.61%	517	25.08%

Page: 6 of 8 8/21/2024 4:11:01 PM

Precinct	Yundt, Robert (REP)	Total Votes	
State			
State of Alaska			
28-450 Lakes No. 1	48	27.27%	176
28-455 Lakes No. 2	54	39.13%	138
28-460 Seldon No. 1	91	34.34%	265
28-465 Seldon No. 2	122	38.01%	321
28-470 Seward Meridian	57	41.61%	137
28-475 Trunk	84	37.84%	222
28-480 Wasilla Lake	45	35.43%	127
District 28 - Absentee	4	6.45%	62
District 28 - Early Voting	202	32.95%	613
District 28 - Question	0		0
State of Alaska - Total	707	34.30%	2,061
State - Total	707	34.30%	2,061

Page: 7 of 8

House District 28 (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
28-450 Lakes No. 1	192	2,011
28-455 Lakes No. 2	159	1,360
28-460 Seldon No. 1	290	2,978
28-465 Seldon No. 2	355	4,081
28-470 Seward Meridian	157	1,292
28-475 Trunk	259	2,653
28-480 Wasilla Lake	133	1,905
District 28 - Absentee	71	0
District 28 - Early Voting	674	0
District 28 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,290	16,280
State - Total	2,290	16,280

Precinct	Sumner, Jesse M. (REP)		Menard, Steve (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
28-450 Lakes No. 1	44	24.86%	47	26.55%
28-455 Lakes No. 2	45	32.14%	32	22.86%
28-460 Seldon No. 1	107	39.78%	67	24.91%
28-465 Seldon No. 2	105	32.71%	96	29.91%
28-470 Seward Meridian	41	29.29%	35	25.00%
28-475 Trunk	70	30.43%	66	28.70%
28-480 Wasilla Lake	30	24.00%	45	36.00%
District 28 - Absentee	23	41.07%	12	21.43%
District 28 - Early Voting	209	34.55%	164	27.11%
District 28 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	674	32.67%	564	27.34%
State - Total	674	32.67%	564	27.34%

Page: 8 of 8

Precinct	Moore, Elexie (REP)		Wright, Jessica (REP)	Total Votes	
State					
State of Alaska					
28-450 Lakes No. 1	64	36.16%	22	12.43%	177
28-455 Lakes No. 2	35	25.00%	28	20.00%	140
28-460 Seldon No. 1	47	17.47%	48	17.84%	269
28-465 Seldon No. 2	66	20.56%	54	16.82%	321
28-470 Seward Meridian	35	25.00%	29	20.71%	140
28-475 Trunk	52	22.61%	42	18.26%	230
28-480 Wasilla Lake	27	21.60%	23	18.40%	125
District 28 - Absentee	15	26.79%	6	10.71%	56
District 28 - Early Voting	142	23.47%	90	14.88%	605
District 28 - Question	0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	483	23.41%	342	16.58%	2,063
State - Total	483	23.41%	342	16.58%	2,063